505886954 01/28/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5933779

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	MENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA				
		Name		Executio	on Date
TEXT SAFE TEENS,	LLC			01/22/202	20
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TANGC	ANGO NETWORKS, INC.			
Street Address:	2801 N	2801 NETWORK BLVD., STE. 200			
City:	FRISCO	FRISCO			
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75034				
PROPERTY NUMBE				1	
Property Type		Num	ber	-	
		8942692			
Patent Number: 8781		8781457			
CORRESPONDENC					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	ill be sent to			successful, it will be at via US Mail	sent
Fax Number:	ill be sent to , if provideo			,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> using a fax number	ill be sent to , if provideo	; if that is unsucces	sful, it will be ser	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone:	ill be sent to , if provideo	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004	ssful, it will be ser	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email:	ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	l ; if that is unsucces 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw.	s <i>sful, it will be ser</i> com EY	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	l ; if that is unsucces 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (com EY CT. STE. 201 60605	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201 60605 HURLEY	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ill be sent to , if provideo ne:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (CHICAGO, ILLINOIS JENNIFER J. H	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201 60605 HURLEY	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE	ill be sent to , if provided ne: :R:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (CHICAGO, ILLINOIS JENNIFER J. H /Jennifer J. Hu	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201 60605 HURLEY	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=pto1595#page	ill be sent to , if provided ne: ER:	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (CHICAGO, ILLINOIS JENNIFER J. H /Jennifer J. Hu	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201 60605 HURLEY	,	sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3	il be sent to , if provided ne: :R: :::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	<i>; if that is unsucces</i> 702-578-7004 Jennifer@jhurleylaw. JENNIFER J. HURLE 531 S. PLYMOUTH (CHICAGO, ILLINOIS JENNIFER J. H /Jennifer J. Hu	ssful, it will be ser com EY CT. STE. 201 60605 HURLEY	,	sent

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 6-18) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2021) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Text Safe Teens LLC	Name:Tango Networks, Inc					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 2801 Network Blvd., Ste. 200					
Execution Date(s) December 20, 2019						
Assignment						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Frisco					
Joint Research Agreement	State:Texas					
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA _Zip: 75034					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖌 No					
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	8,942,692					
	8,781,457					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes Mo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_0					
Internal Address:						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 531 S. Plymouth Ct. Ste. 201	Enclosed					
	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information					
State:Zip:						
Phone Number: 702-578-7004						
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address:	Authorized UserName					
9. Signature:						
Signature	Date					
Jennifer J. Hurley V	Total number of pages including cover 3					
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450						

PATENT REEL: 051646 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TEXT SAFE TEENS, LLC ("Assignor"), whose full post office address is 9505 Hillwood Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, Nevada 89134, is the owner of the entire right title, and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in the following patents:

Patent No.	Filed	Title
8,942,692	April 13, 2012	Remote mobile device management
8,781,457	November 2, 2012	Remote mobile device management

AND WHEREAS, Tango Networks, Inc. ("Assignee"), whose full post office address is 2801 Network Blvd., Suite 200, Frisco, Texas 75034, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Assignor does hereby sell and assign to, and does hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer to, the aforesaid Assignee all its right, title, and interest, including any and all rights to claim priority of said patents, in and to the above-mentioned inventions, and all its corresponding right, title, and interest in and to said patents for the entire term of the patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents and any and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries. The Assignee or an attorney acting on behalf of the Assignee are hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to record this Assignment.

The undersigned represents and warrants that they have full power and authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and that no additional approvals or signature are required to effectuate this Assignment.

TEXT SAFE TEENS, LLC

Philip J. Randazzo Dated: /-22-20

eon Wilde

ì

Dated: 1-22-2020

STATE OF NEVADA

Thomas C. Shimkus Dated: _________

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>lanuaru</u> 2020, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared PHILIP J. RANDAZZO, THOMAS C. SHIMKUS, and LEON WILDE personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose names are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Notary-Public

[SEAL]



RECORDED: 01/28/2020